

COMMISSION WORK SESSION MEETING COMMISSION CONFERENCE ROOM

January 19, 2021 @ 10:00AM

- Discussion & Decision re: Sign the Certification Form for the 5th and Final Submission to the State Local Government Services CARES Act Reimbursement Program
- Discussion & Decision re: Establishing procedure and application for statute requests.
- **Discussion & Decision re:** A year round batting facility at Heroes Field on the Gallatin County Fairgrounds.
- **Discussion re:** County Daycare
- **Discussion re:** Future of the Fairgrounds
- Discussion & Decision re: Authorization for Chair to Sign Exhibit 2-L.1, Site Specific Project Review for Homebuyer Assistance Grant Number M-13-SG300100-01-B for 2411 Hoover Way, Bozeman, MT 59718.
- **Discussion & Decision re:** Authorization for Chair to Sign Exhibit 2~L.1, Site Specific Project Review for Homebuyer Assistance Grant Number M-13~SG300100~01~B for 2343 Hoover Way, Bozeman, MT 59716.
- **Discussion & Decision re:** Authorization for Chair to Sign Exhibit 2-L.1, Site Specific Project Review for Homebuyer Assistance Grant Number M-13-SG300100-01-B for 2401 Hoover Way, Bozeman, MT 59716.
- **Discussion & Decision re:** Authorization for Chair to Sign Exhibit 2~L.1, Site Specific Project Review for Homebuyer Assistance Grant Number M-13~SG300100~01~B for 2355 Hoover Way, Bozeman, MT 59716.
- Board Liaison Updates
- County Administrator Update

General Discussion Topics

- Office Procedures
- Legislative Issues
- CAO Matters
- Criminal Justice Issues
- Mass Transit
- Mental Health
- Public Health Matters
- Public Relations
- City of Bozeman Matters
- Road Matters